102213067

(81. Mg

10/168495

DT18 Rec'd PCT/PTO JUN 2 1 2002

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

6.81.02

In re Application of

Patrick COMTOIS et al.

Serial No.: New Application

Filed: June 21, 2002

For: INTERRUPTING SUB-ASSEMBLY FOR A SWITCHING DEVICE

ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached Assignment in the name of the assignor and the assignee as indicated below and return the original document to the undersigned.

Submission Type:	Conveyance Type:			
<pre>x New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #</pre>	License Change of Name Merger Other			
Name of Conveying Party(ies): Patrick COMTOIS; Patrick LARCHER; Regis PERROCHEAU.	Alain MOREUX;			
Name and Address of Receiving Par- SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES SAS 89. boulevard Franklin Roosevelt	ty(ies):			

4. Execution Date of Assignment: May 27 and 28, 2002.

F-92500 Rueil Malmaison, FRANCE.

PATENT REEL: 013247 FRAME: 0945

DT18 Rec'd PCT/PTO JUN 2 1 2002

- 5. If this Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 27 and 28, 2002.
- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.

All correspondence should be addressed to:

Roger W. Parkhurst PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P. Suite 210 1421 Prince Street Alexandria, VA 22314-2805.

The Assignment recordation fee (\$40.00) is covered by our attached Check Number |55|3 .

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3.

If there should be any questions concerning the amount of the fee or should our check become detached, please debit or credit our Deposit Account Number 16-0331 as needed in order to effect proper filing of the attached document.

Respectfully submitted,

PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.

June 21, 2002

Date

Roger W. Parkhurst

Registration No. 25,177

Attorney Docket No. SCHN:024
PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.
1421 Prince Street, Suite 210
Alexandria, Virginia 22314-2805
Telephone: (703) 739-0220

2

			ASSIGNMENT			
1-8)) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Patrick (1)	COMTOIS	(5)		1/1
. 0,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(2) Patrick	LARCHER			
		(3) Alain	MOREUX			
		(4)	PERROCHEAU			
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	In consid paid to e assign, t	deration of the sum of dolla ach of the undersigned, the ransfer and set over to nneider Electric Indu	r (\$1.00) and other e e undersigned agree	good and valua	able consideration
-	J					
10) 11)	Insert address of Assignee Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title	F-92 (hereina States, inventior therefor (11)I	boulevard Franklin Roose 2500 Rueil Malmaison - Fi fter designated as the Ass Canada and Mexico its n, and all applications for known as nterrupting sub-	rance signee) the entire rig territories, depend patent and any Let assembly for	dencies and p ters Patent wh	possessions, in the nich may be granted
	Case Number or Foreign			/0	ase No. S	SCHN:024)
	Application Number	for whic America	h the undersigned execu	ted an application	for patent in t	he United States o
12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on _	May 27 ai	nd 28, 2002		
13)		(13) U.S.	. application Serial Numbe	r	_filed _June	21, 2002
1 2)	applications thereof and also necessary or expedient. The undersigned agree(s) to this application or continuatio and going forward with such ir	execute all papers r n or division thereof	necessary in connection w	ith any interference	which may be	declared concerning
3) -	The undersigned agree(s) to claims or provisions of the European Patent Convention,	execute all papers a	ention for Protection of Ir			
	The undersigned agree(s) to pin the United States, Canada		ve acts which may be nece	essary to obtain a gr	ant of valid pat	ents to the Assigned
· (The undersigned hereby auth United States resulting from s of the entire interest, and here he has (they have) not execut	said application or a eby covenants that l	ny continuing or divisional ne has (they have) full righ	applications thereof t to convey the entir	f to the said As	ssignee, as Assignee
į	The undersigned hereby granidentification which may be no Office, for recordation of this o	ecessary or desirat	RKHURST & WENDEL, L. ble in order to comply with	P.P. the power to in the rules of the Ur	sert on this as nited States Pa	signment any furthe atent and Trademari
n w	vitness whereof, executed b	y the undersigned	on the date(s) opposite	the undersigned na	ame(s)	-11
	Date_ 28 105 120			ick COMTOIS	_ CY. Wi	(Seal)
		೯೯ <mark>೭Name</mark> of	Inventor Patr	ick LARCHER	- Daniel	(Seal)
	Date <u>28/05/20</u>	Name of	Inventor A	lain MOREUX	Maria	(Seal)
	Date <u>28/55/</u>	2002 Name of	InventorRe	egis PERROCHEAU	0	(Seal)
	Date	Name of	Inventor			(Seal)
	Date		Inventor			
			Inventor			(Seal)
	Date	Name of	Inventor			(Seal)
This	s assignment should be signe					
	Date 27 19-3 08	Witness	Thierry DUFRESNE		2/2	_

PATENT REEL: 013247 FRAME: 0947

oher a

RECORDED: 06/21/2002